OP \$115.00 8565449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karen Beavor		04/23/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Georgia Center for Nonprofits, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 1500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85654491	GIVES DAY
Serial Number:	85530530	GIVE TO THE MAX DAY
Serial Number:	85530533	GIVE BIG DAY
Registration Number:	4299212	GEORGIA GIVES DAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704347376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 770-434-6868

Email: tjames@taylorenglish.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda G. Hyland
Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle, S

Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69349-3010, 20, 30, 40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda G. Hyland

900253516 REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0647

Signature:	/Amanda G. Hyland/
Date:	04/25/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=00320648#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Karen Beavor, a resident of Snellville, Georgia, ("the Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers and assigns to The Georgia Center for Nonprofits, Inc., a Georgia corporation with a principal place of business located at 100 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 1500, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("the Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the following applications and/or registrations:

GIVES DAY: U.S. Trademark Serial No. 85/654491

GIVE TO THE MAX DAY; U.S. Trademark Serial No. 85/530530

GIVE BIG DAY: U.S. Trademark Serial No. 85/530533

GEORGIA GIVES DAY: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,299,212

and including the applications and registrations, along with any priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

The Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

Karen Beavor

 $\frac{4/23/3}{\text{Date}}$

{00320232.DOCX/}

RECORDED: 04/25/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0649